BOARD OF ELECTIONS

HOUSTON COUNTY GOVERNMENT BUILDING 801 MAIN STREET, ROOM 237 POST OFFICE BOX 945 PERRY, GA 31069

478-987-1973

FAX 478-988-0699

PUBLIC NOTICE EARLY TABULATION OF ABSENTEE BALLOTS

PURSUANT TO §O.C.G.A. 21-2-386 (a) (3) (4), THIS IS TO NOTIFY THE CITIZENS OF HOUSTON COUNTY THAT THE HOUSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS WILL BEGIN TABULATION OF ABSENTEE BALLOTS CAST IN THE JUNE 15, 2021 SPECIAL ELECTION, CENTERVILLE CITY COUNCIL POST 1 AT 5:00 P.M. ON JUNE 15, 2021 AT THE BOARD OF ELECTIONS OFFICE, HOUSTON COUNTY GOVERNMENT BUILDING, 801 MAIN STREET, PERRY, GEORGIA.

THIS 5TH DAY OF MAY 2021

HOUSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS 478-987-1973